Product Change Notification
#110213 - 00
Information in this document is provided in connection with Intel products. No license, express or implied,
by estoppel or otherwise, to any intellectual property rights is granted by this document. Except as provided
in Intel’s Terms and Conditions of Sale for such products, Intel assumes no liability whatsoever, and Intel
disclaims any express or implied warranty, relating to sale and/or use of Intel products including liability or
warranties relating to fitness for a particular purpose, merchantability, or infringement of any patent,
copyright or other intellectual property right. Intel products are not intended for use in medical, life saving,

processor inventory. Substitute tray processors are identified below in the "Boxed Processors Product
Table."
Products Affected / Intel Ordering Codes:
Tray
 Marketing Name Processor #  Frequency  Product Code  S-Spec  MM#  Stepping
Intel® CoreTM 2 Duo Processor  P8600  2.4 GHz AV80577SH0563M  SLGDZ 899790 R0
Intel® CoreTM 2 Duo Processor  P8600  2.4 GHz AW80577SH0563M SLGFD 899834 R0
Intel® CoreTM 2 Duo Processor  P8700  2.53 GHz AV80577SH0613MG  SLGFG 899788 R0
Intel® CoreTM 2 Duo Processor  P8700  2.53 GHz AW80577SH0613MG  SLGFE 899830 R0
Intel® CoreTM 2 Duo Processor  P8800  2.66 GHz AV80577SH0673MG  SLGLA 900786 R0
Intel® CoreTM 2 Duo Processor  P8800  2.66 GHz AW80577SH0673MG SLGLR 900803 R0
Intel® CoreTM 2 Duo Processor  P9500 2.53 GHz AW80576SH0616M  SLGE8 899772 E0
Intel® CoreTM 2 Duo Processor  P9600 2.66 GHz AW80576SH0676MG SLGE6 899697 E0
Intel® CoreTM 2 Duo Processor  P9700 2.80 GHz AW80576SH0726MG SLGQS 901930 E0
Intel® CoreTM 2 Duo Processor  T9550 2.66 GHz AW80576GH0676MG SLGE4 899695 E0
Intel® CoreTM 2 Duo Processor  T9600  2.66 GHz AW80576GH0726M  SLG9F 899755 E0
Intel® CoreTM 2 Duo Processor  T9800  2.93 GHz AV80576GH0776MG SLGEP 899720 E0
Intel® CoreTM 2 Duo Processor  T9800   2.93 GHz AW80576GH0776MG SLGES 899694 E0
Intel® CoreTM 2 Duo Processor  T9900  3.06 GHz AV80576GH0836MG SLGKH 900461 E0
Intel® CoreTM 2 Duo Processor  T9900  3.06 GHz AW80576GH0836MG SLGEE 900449 E0
Boxed Processors Substitute Tray Processors
Marketing Name Processor #  Frequency  Product Code  S-Spec  MM#  Stepping Product Code S-Spec MM#  Stepping
Intel® CoreTM 2
Duo Processor  P8600  2.40 GHz BX80577P8600 SLB3S 898502 M0 AW80577SH0563M SLGFD 899834 R0